

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 10288 of 2025****VISHNU DAS MAHANT *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

24/11/2025	Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Counsel for the petitioner. None for the respondent. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to remove the default, as pointed out by the Registry. List the matter after two weeks. sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	