



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 10288 of 2025

Vishnu Das Mahant **Versus** Union of India

17/12/2025	Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, learned counsel for the petitioners. Ms. Shweta Rai, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned DSG for Union of India/respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted 03 weeks' time to file reply. List this case in the week commencing 05.01.2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge U.K. Raju