



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 10288 of 2025

VISHNU DAS MAHANT **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

06/01/2026	Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Counsel for the Petitioners. Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, Counsel for Respondents/UOI. Heard on I.A. No.1, an application for exemption from filing certified copy of the order impugned dated 11/10/2013. Counsel for the Petitioners submits that the certified copy of the impugned order has already been filed on 05/12/2025 and, the same is also found to be placed on record. In view of above, the said application (I.A. No.1) stands disposed of. Let the matter be listed for consideration on admission in week commencing 19/01/2026. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Chandrakant	