

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 10288 of 2025****VISHNU DAS MAHANT *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

12.02.2026	Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Rishabh Deo Singh, Advocate for the Union of India. As prayed by learned counsel for both the parties, post this matter along with WPS No.7027/2021 in the week commencing 16.02.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	